Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Setsuo Sato			08/21/2007	
Wanderson Bueno De Almeida			08/21/2007	
Ramiro Carielo Bueno			08/21/2007	
Alexssander Shigueru Araujo			08/21/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA			
Name:	Cognis IP Ma	Cognis IP Management GmbH		
Street Address:	Henkelstrass	Henkelstrasse 67		
City:	Duesseldorf			
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	40589			
PROPERTY NUMB		Nur	nber	
Application Number:		11918418		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(215)623 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 215-628 Rose.St ne: Rose A. Cognis (300 Bro	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	ssful.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		C 3049 PCT/US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Rose A. Stowe		
Total Attachments:	2		PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 020355 FRAME: 0700

Serial No. 11/918,418 Filed: 10/12/2007 PATENT Case C 3049 PCT/US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Setsuo Sato, Wanderson Bueno De Almeida, Ramiro Carielo Bueno and Alexssander Shigueru Araujo, citizens of Brazil and residents of Av. Heitor Vila Lobos, 624 apto. 21b, Vila Ema, 12243-260 São José dos Campos, SP, Brazil; Rua Duilio Panziero, 100 - Apartamento 33, Altos do Esplanada, 12246-300 São José dos Campos, SP, Brazil; Rua Oscar Bagattino, No. 49, 12328-390 Jacarei, SP, Brazil; and Rua José Cobra, 302 apt. 52a, Parque Industrial, 12237-000 São José dos Campos, SP, Brazil; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvement in METHOD FOR PRODUCING CARDANOL (II) for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed as PCT international application number PCT/EP2006/003108 on April 5, 2006 designating the United States of America and various other countries; and

WHEREAS, <u>Cognis IP Management GmbH (Cognis)</u>, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Germany</u> and having a place of business at <u>Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf</u>, <u>Germany</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said <u>Setsuo Sato, Wanderson Bueno De Almeida, Ramiro</u> Carielo Bueno and Alexssander Shigueru Araujo for good and

1

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cognis its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or countries together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said Cognis as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following date(s).

Setsuo Sato

Wanderson Bueno De Almeida Ramiro Car Shiqueru Araujo

Date (Jugt 21, 2007 Date (Jug. 21, 2007

Date

Date Que 21, 2007

2